e———. = ) | 2 =] = —————

D). ﬁiﬁﬂﬂﬁf@

EASI(F—_""E L_Lw.

=lml = =




"Reparav’”

FLORIDA

TATE BASKETBALL

BY CLASS

FRESHMAN
Boris Bojanovsky, Devon Bookert,
Montay Brandon, Michael Ojo, Aaron Thomas

2012-13 NUMERICAHL ROSTER

Hot. Wat. Yr.
6-3 180 Fr.
6-8 240 Jr.
6-7 195 Fr.
6-8 204 Jr.
7-0 225 Jr.
6-9 220 Jr.
7-3 240 Fr.
5-11 165 Sr.
6-5 202 Sr.
6-5 195 Fr.
6-3 186 Jr.
6-3 174 So.
6-2 179 Sr.
6-6 205 So.
7-1 290 Fr.

Hometown/Last School

Anchorage, Ak./West Anchorage

Forsyth, Ga./Mary Persons

Greensboro, N.C./Wesleyan Christian Academy
Clearwater, Fla./Clearwater

Normal, Ill/Lincoln College

London, England/Polk State College
Bratislava, Slovak Republic/Oakley College
Miami, Fla./Miami Dade

Moreno Valley, Calif./Rancho Verde
Cincinnati, Ohio/Brewster Academy
Charlotte, N.C./United Faith Academy
Cherryville, N.C./Cherryville

Henderson, Nev./IMG Academy

Durham, N.C./Ravenscroft School

Lagos, Nigeria/Tennessee Temple
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Name

Devon Bookert
Terrance Shannon
Montay Brandon
Okaro White

Kiel Turpin
Robert Gilchrist
Boris Bojanovsky
Rafael Portuondo
Michael Snaer
Aaron Thomas
lan Miller

Terry Whisnant
Joey Moreau
Joell Hopkins
Michael Ojo

2012-13 ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

Name Pos. Hgt. Wat. Yr.
Boris Bojanovsky 7-3 240 Fr.
Devon Bookert 6-3 180 Fr.
Montay Brandon 6-7 195 Fr.
Robert Gilchrist 6-9 220 Jr.
Joell Hopkins 6-6 205 So.
lan Miller 6-3 186 Jr.
Joey Moreau 6-2 179 Sr.
Michael Ojo 7-1 290 Fr.
Rafael Portuondo 5-1 165 Sr.
Terrance Shannon 6-8 240 Jr.
Michael Snaer 6-5 202 Sr.
Aaron Thomas 6-5 195 Fr.
Kiel Turpin 7-0 225 Jr.
Terry Whisnant 6-3 174 So.
Joell Hopkins 6-6 205 So.

SOPHOMORE
Joell Hopkins, Terry Whisnant 11

JUNIOR
Robert Gilchrist, lan Miller, Terrance Shannon,
Kiel Turpin, Okaro White

SENIOR
Joey Moreau, Rafael Portuondo, Michael Snaer

BY STATE/COUNTRY

Alaska: Devon Bookert

California: Michael Snaer

England: Robert Gilchrist

Florida: Rafael Portuondo, Okaro White

Georgia: Terrance Shannon

lllinois: Kiel Turpin

Nevada Joey Moreau

Nigeria: Michael Ojo

North Carolina:  Montay Brandon, Joell Hopkins,
lan Miller, Terry Whisnant Il

Ohio: Aaron Thomas

Slovak Republic: Boris Bojanovsky
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Hometown/Last School

Bratislava, Slovak Republic/Oakley College
Anchorage, Ak./West Anchorage
Greensboro, N.C./Wesleyan Christian Academy
London, England/Polk State College
Durham, N.C./Ravenscroft School
Charlotte, N.C./United Faith Academy
Henderson, Nev./IMG Academy

Lagos, Nigeria/Tennessee Temple

Miami, Fla./Miami Dade

Forsyth, Ga./Mary Persons

Moreno Valley, Calif./Rancho Verde
Cincinnati, Ohio/Brewster Academy
Normal, lll/Lincoln College

Cherryville, N.C./Cherryville

Durham, N.C./Ravenscroft School

BY HEIGHT
511:  Rafael Portuondo
Joey Moreau
Devon Bookert, lan Miller, Terry Whisnant II
Michael Snaer, Aaron Thomas
Joell Hopkins
Montay Brandon
Terrance Shannon, Okaro White
Robert Gilchrist
Kiel Turpin
Michael Ojo
Boris Bojanovsky

BY BIRTHDRY

Jan. 5,1993: Michael Ojo

Jan. 27,1993: Devon Bookert
April 5,1993: Boris Bojanovsky
June 21,1990:  Michael Snaer
June 26,1992:  Joell Hopkins
Aug. 13,1992: Okaro White
Sept. 3,1993: Montay Brandon
Sept. 4,1990: Terrance Shannon
Sept. 28,1991:  lan Miller

Oct. 1,1989: Kiel Turpin

Oct. 14, 1990: Robert Gilchrist
Nov. 5,1992: Terry Whisnant Il
Dec. 3,1991: Aaron Thomas
Dec. 22,1989: Rafael Portuondo
Dec. 30,1990:  Joey Moreau
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HEAD COACH
Leonard Hamilton

ASSOCIATE HEAD COACH
Stan Jones

ASSISTANT COACHES

Corey Williams, Dennis Gates
BY MRAJOR

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS

Jacob Ridenhour

STRENGTH AND CONDITIONING

Michael Bradley

BASKETBALL TRAINER

Sam Lunt

VIDEO COORDINATOR

Kyle Cregan

Business Administration
Communications:
Undergraduate Studies:
Social Science:

History:

Social Science:

Sport Management:
Business Administration:
Social Science:

Social Science:

Family and Child Sciences:
Communications:
Criminology:
Undergraduate Studies:
Social Science:

Boris Bojanovsky
Devon Bookert
Montay Brandon
Robert Gilchrist
Joell Hopkins

lan Miller

Joey Moreau
Michael Ojo
Rafael Portuondo
Terrance Shannon
Michael Snaer
Aaron Thomas
Kiel Turpin

Terry Whisnant Il
Okaro White




